Rev C
DCQA150 SERIES
Up to 150 Watts, Quarter-Brick DC/DC
Converters
11/14/2013
Wall Industries, Inc. • 37 Industrial Drive, Exeter, NH  03833 • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 • Fax 603-778-
9797
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com

• Remote ON/OFF Control
• 2:1 Wide Input Voltage Ranges
• No Minimum Load Required
• 2250VDC I/O Basic Insulation
• Voltage Adjustability
• Low Stand-by Power Consumption
• Industry Standard Quarter-brick Package
• Up to 150 Watts Maximum Output Power
• Short Circuit, Over Voltage, Over Load, & Over Temp. Protection
• UL60950-1, EN60950-1, and IEC60950-1 Safety Approvals
• CE Marked
• RoHS & REACH Compliant
• Optional Heatsinks Available (Suffix “HS”)
• Threaded (Standard) or Thru-Hole (Optional) Inserts Available
 DESCRIPTION
 The DCQA150 series of DC/DC power converters provides up to 150 Watts of output power in a 2.28” x
1.45” x 0.5” industry standard quarter-brick package. This series has single output models with 2:1 wide
input voltage ranges of 8.5-22VDC, 16.5-36VDC, and 33-75VDC. Some features include high efficiency up
to 92%, 2250VDC I/O basic insulation, and remote ON/OFF control. These converters are also protected
against input under voltage, short circuit, over voltage, over load, and over temperature conditions. All
models are RoHS compliant and have UL60950-1, EN60950-1, and IEC60950-1 safety approvals. Several
different options are available for this series including negative logic remote ON/OFF, heatsinks, and thru-
hole inserts.
MODEL SELECTION TABLE
Model Number Input Voltage
Range
Output
Voltage
Output Current Output
Ripple & Noise
No Load
Input Current
Output
Power Efficiency Maximum
Capacitive Load Min Load Max Load
DCQA150-12S33
12 VDC
(8.5 - 22 VDC)
3.3 VDC 0mA 30A 75mVp-p 50mA 99W 89% 91000µF
DCQA150-12S05 5 VDC 0mA 24A 75mVp-p 50mA 120W 90% 48000µF
DCQA150-12S12 12 VDC 0mA 10A 100mVp-p 50mA 120W 91% 8300µF
DCQA150-12S15 15 VDC 0mA 8A 100mVp-p 50mA 120W 91% 5300µF
DCQA150-12S24 24 VDC 0mA 5A 200mVp-p 50mA 120W 90% 2100µF
DCQA150-12S30 30 VDC 0mA 4A 200mVp-p 50mA 120W 90% 1300µF
DCQA150-12S48 48 VDC 0mA 2.5A 300mVp-p 50mA 120W 89% 520µF
DCQA150-24S33
24 VDC
(16.5 - 36 VDC)
3.3 VDC 0mA 30A 75mVp-p 25mA 99W 89% 91000µF
DCQA150-24S05 5 VDC 0mA 24A 75mVp-p 25mA 120W 90% 48000µF
DCQA150-24S12 12 VDC 0mA 10A 100mVp-p 25mA 120W 91% 8300µF
DCQA150-24S15 15 VDC 0mA 8A 100mVp-p 25mA 120W 91% 5300µF
DCQA150-24S24 24 VDC 0mA 5A 200mVp-p 25mA 120W 91% 2100µF
DCQA150-24S30 30 VDC 0mA 4A 200mVp-p 25mA 120W 91% 1300µF
DCQA150-24S48 48 VDC 0mA 2.5A 300mVp-p 25mA 120W 89% 520µF
DCQA150-48S33
48 VDC
(33 - 75 VDC)
3.3 VDC 0mA 30A 75mVp-p 15mA 99W 89% 91000µF
DCQA150-48S05 5 VDC 0mA 25A 75mVp-p 15mA 125W 91% 50000µF
DCQA150-48S12 12 VDC 0mA 12A 100mVp-p 15mA 144W 90% 10000µF
DCQA150-48S15 15 VDC 0mA 10A 100mVp-p 15mA 150W 90% 6670µF
DCQA150-48S24 24 VDC 0mA 6A 200mVp-p 15mA 144W 92% 2500µF
DCQA150-48S30 30 VDC 0mA 5A 200mVp-p 15mA 150W 91% 1670µF
DCQA150-48S48 48 VDC 0mA 3A 300mVp-p 15mA 144W 92% 630µF
NOTES
1. Input Source Impedance: The power modules will operate to specifications without external components, assuming that the source voltage has very low
impedance and reasonable input voltage regulation. Highly inductive source impedances can affect the stability of the power module. Since real-world
voltage sources have finite impedance, performance is improved by adding an external filter capacitor. We recommend using Nippon Chemi-con KY series,